

GAHC010088232025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2323/2025

SRI RAVI KUMAR YADAV
SON OF ASHOK KUMAR YADAV RESIDENT OF NO 1, MODGHORIA,
PATHAR QUARY, GOANBURAH PATH, UDYAN VIHAR, NOONMATI,
GUWAHATI, KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM 781171

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCE
AND PENSION, DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING STAFF
SELECTION COMMISSION, BLOCK NO 12, CGO COMPLEX, LODHI ROAD,
NEW DELLHI 110003

2:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL
APS HQRS CAMPUS
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE UNIT
MAHIPALPUR
BY-PASS ROAD
NEW DELHI
PIN 110037

3:THE SR COMMANDANT

CISF
UNIT 11TH
RES BN GR. NOIDA
UTTAR PRADESH
POST SURAJPUR
PIN - 201306

4:THE COMMANDANT
CISF GP HQRS GUWAHATI

NEAR A.G. COLONY BEHARBARI
P.O BASISTHA KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781029

5:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

6:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (METRO)
GUWAHATI-3

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R DE, MS. D PATHAK

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 06.08.2025

As prayed for by Ms. M. Barman, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S. K. Medhi, learned standing counsel appearing for the C.G.C, with consent from the other side, re-list the matter after 3 (three) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry to enable the respondent to file return in the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant